BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON

UM 2273

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON,

Investigation Into House Bill 2021 Implementation Issues.

NEWSUN ENERGY LLC'S NOTICE OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

NewSun Energy LLC ("NewSun") submits this Notice of Authorized Representative to the Oregon Public Utility Commission (the "Commission"). Pursuant to OAR 860-001-0310 and ORS 183.457, NewSun designates Jake Stephens as its authorized representative for purposes of oral argument scheduled in this docket on November 17, 2023.

As its CEO and founder, Mr. Stephens is qualified to be NewSun's authorized representative and can speak directly to NewSun's issues and goals concerning this Commission investigation. Mr. Stephens has extensive experience in the field of renewable energy development and has devoted his professional career to climate action, the reduction of greenhouse gas emissions, and the development of solar energy. As such, Mr. Stephens possesses significant experience and knowledge directly relevant to the emissions reduction goals of HB 2021.

Further, Mr. Stephens has participated in numerous Commission dockets and is intimately familiar with Commission procedure and practice. Mr. Stephens is aware of the responsibilities of authorized representatives before the Commission and will abide

by the restrictions placed on authorized representatives by ORS 183.457 and OAR 860-001-0310. Mr. Stephens will, at all times, defer to administrative law judge John Mellgren during these proceedings.

Dated this 16th day of November 2023.

Respectfully submitted,
s/ Richard Lorenz
Cable Huston LLP
1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500
Portland, OR 97232
Attorney for NewSun Energy, LLC